Illinois law.
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Section 700.240  Interested Person May Request Rulemaking 

Any person may request the Department to initiate a rulemaking proposal by submitting his/her request in the form of a petition (see 8 Ill. Adm. Code 1.200).  Thirty days from the date of receipt shall be allowed for agency consideration of the request.  If the agency decides to initiate the proposal, it shall as soon as is reasonably possible begin the rulemaking process (see Section 700.160). 

(Source:  Amended at 10 Ill. Reg. 13168, effective July 25, 1986) 
